
AB 	JEEi 	HI 
(MEMBER) 

ASST rANT EX: ENGINEER 
PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY SUB-DIVISION 

KANDHKOT 

Bid Evaluation Report  
I. Name of Procuring Agency: 	Exe 	- E. 	-r Guau barrage Division Kashmore 

2. Tender Reference No: 	 No: TC/G-55/620 Dated: 27-04-2015 

3. tender Description/Name of worlaitem: REHABILITATION AND RENOVATION OF IRRIGATION COLONY NOI 

INCLUDING DRAINAGE AND ELECTRIC WORK. 

4. Method of Procurement: 	 Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

- • 5. Tender Published: 	 Notice Invited Bids published in News Papers Daily 

Jung Dated: 30-0t-2015, Daily Kawlsh Hyderabad 

Dated:01-05-2015, as well as hosted on SSPRA webs:te.  

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 	03 Nos  

7. Total Bids Received: 	 03 Nos 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: 	N I L 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified : 	NIL 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 	 02 Nos 

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 	20-05-2015 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

SW NameofFinnorBMWer 
rostgaind 
Arthe8kkle, 

Ranting in 
le 	ofroo 

CompwisonmMO 
Esidinahmftwsr% 

ReasonsIbr 
 aonimance 

'Walton 
Rom*: 

o I 2 3 4 5 6 
L M/S International 

Traders 
116327670 in 12.11% 1" Lowest Lowest 

Accepted 

2.  M/S Amjad Traders 117247280 2' 13' 2 ' Lowest Rejected 

3.  M/S Haji Muhkumdin 
Solangi 

127454797 3" 13.20% 3"I  Lowest Rejected 

	Ca; 

MOOR AHMED MEMON 
(CHAIRMEN) 

tr- 

	

	SUPERINTENDING 	ENGINEER 
DESART PAT FEEDER CIRCLE 

SHAH NAWAZ BHUTTO 	 SUKKUR 
(MEMBER) 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
GUDU BARRAGE DIVISION 

KASHMORE 



Sit 	 NAME OF REPRESENTATIVES / CONTRACTOR 	 SIGNATURE 

LIM/S HAJI MUHKUMDIN SOLANGI 

2. M/S INTERNATIONAL TRADERS 

3. M/S AMJAD TRADERS 

JEED PANH 
(MEMBER) 

ASS TANT EX: ENGINEER 
PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY SUB-DIVISION 

KANDHKOT 

OPENING STATEMENT 

The financial bids for the work of 
(REHABILITATION AND RENOVATION OF IRRIGATION COLONY NO1 
INCLUDING DRAINAGE AND ELECTRIC WORK) have been opened on 
20.05.2015 at 02:00 PM in presence of the authorized 
representatives of the Contractor / Firms in office of the 
Superintending Engineer Desert Pat Feeder Circle Sukkur. 

NOOR ARMED MEMON 
(CHAIRMEN) 

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 

\--7411■Ew' 	
\c- 	DESART PAT FEEDER CIRCLE 

SUKKUR 
SHAH NAWAZ BHUTTO 

(MEMBER) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

GUDU BARRAGE DIVISION 
KASHMORE 



S.#1 I 	NAME OF CONTRACTOR / FIRMS 

L M/S INTERNATIONAL TRADERS 

BID AMOUNT 
RS:116327670 

2. M/S AMJAD TRADERS 

1 M/S RAJ' MUHKUMDIN SOLANGI 

RS:117247280 

RS:117454797 

MINUTES OF MEETING  

A meeting of procurement committee was held on 

20.05.2015 under the chairmen ship of Superintending Engineer Desert pat 

feeder circle Sukkur in his office for scrutinizing the financial 

proposals / Bids submitted by various contractors / Firms for the ADP 

Scheme REHABILITATION AND RENOVATION OF IRRIGATION COLONY NO1 INCLUDING 

DRAINAGE AND ELECTRIC WORK. 

The Bids were opened by the procurement committee 

on 20.05.2015 at 02:00 PM in presence of the Contractors/ 
representatives of the firms. The (03 Nos) Firms have purchased Bidding 

Documents for the above ADP Scheme up to Deadline Viz 20-05-2015 offer 
their Bids. After Evaluation / Scrutinizing all the Bids offered by 
various Contractors / Firms the following Position has been emerged. 

As per Evaluation report M/S International Traders 

has offered lowest Bid at a bid price of Rs:116327670/- and same is 

Recommended / Approved by the procurement committee for further 

process. 

\■,JP--=ms 	

SHAH NAWAZ BHUTTO 
(MEMBER) 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
GUDU BARRAGE DIVISION 

KASHMORE 

-NRC 
NOOR ARMED MEMON 

(CHAIRMEN) 
SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 
DESART PAT FEEDER CIRCLE 

SUKKUR AB' a% •JEED PANH AR 
(MEMBER) 

ASS TANT EX: ENGINEER 
PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY SUB-DIVISION 

KANDHKOT 



1. 

45tox `7r41,76 
Issued to M/S 	 ders 

Vide D.R No:23339 Dated:19-05-2015 

And Charge Rs: 5000/- Bid Fee 

MEMORANDUM  

General Description REHABILiTATION AND RENOVATION OF 

IRRIGATION 	COLONY 	N01 	INCLUDING 

DRAINAGE AND ELECTRIC WORK. 

1. Estimate Cost 

2. Earnest Money 

3. Time allowed for completion 

. (Percentage to be Deducted 

from contractor 

107590000/- 

2 

‘411 Days 

5% Security Deposit and 7.50% as income 
Tax (NTN) holders any others taxes 
levies if notified by the Government.  

SUMMARY OF BID PRICES  

Description 

REHABILITATION AND RENOVATION OF IRRIGATION 

COLONY NO1 INCLUDING DRAINAGE AND ELECTRIC 

WORK. 

Total Amount (Rs) 

117247280/- 

117247280/- Total Bid Price 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
GUDU BARRAGE DIVISION 

KAS MMORE 



tio 

REHABILITATION AND RENOVATION OF 

IRRIGATION 	COLONY 	NO1 	INCLUDING 

DRAINAGE AND ELECTRIC WORK. 

107590000/- 

2% 

Days 

5% Security Deposit and 7.50% as income 
Tax (NTN) holders any others taxes 
levies if notified by the Government. 

S# 

1. Estimate Cost 

2.  Earnest Money 

3.  Time allowed for completion 

4. Percentage to be Deducted 

from contractor 

General Description 

Description 

• REHABILITATION AND RHNCAliN OF IRRIGATION 

COLONY NO1 INCLUDING DRAINAGE AND ELECTRIC 

WORK. 
Total Bid Price 

116327670/- 
Sit 

Total Amount (Rs) 

116327670/- 

Im4eNNO-libeirnrac\"1 
Issued to M/S  haaand-cating 
Vide D.R No:23338 Dated:18-05-2015 

And Charge Rs: 5000/- Bid Fee 

MEMORANDUM 

SUMMARY OF BID PRICES  

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
GUDU BARRAGE DIVISION 

KASHMORE 



Issued to MIS HAJI MUHKUMDIN SOLANGI 

Vide D.R No: 23337 Dated:18-05-2015 

And Charge Rs: 5000/- Bid Fee 

MEMORANDUM 

S# General Description REHABILITATION 	AND 	RENOVATION 	OF 

IRRIGATION 	COLONY 	NO1 	INCLUDING 

DRAINAGE AND ELECTRIC WORK. 

1.  

2.  

3.  

4.  

Estimate Cost 107590000/- 

Earnest Money 2% 

Time allowed for completion it  Days 
Percentage to be Deducted 

from contractor 
5% Security Deposit and 7.50% as 	income 
Tax 	MTN) 	holders 	any 	others 	taxes 
levies if notified by the Government. 

SUMMARY OF BID PRICES  

S# Description Total Amount (Rs) 
1. REHABILITATION AND RENOVATION OF IRRIGATION 

COLONY NO1 INCLUDING DRAINAGE AND ELECTRIC 

WORK. 

117454797 

Total Bid Price 117454797 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
GUDU BARRAGE DIVISION 

KASHMORE 



2. M/S INTERNATIONAL TRADERS 

       

  

3.  

 

M/S AMJAD TRADERS 

       

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

 

  

The financial bids for the work of REHABILITATION 

.. AND RENOVATION OF IRRIGATION COLONY NO1 INCLUDING DRAINAGE AND ELECTRIC 

WORK have been opened by the Procurement Committee on 20.05.2015 at 

02:00 PM in presence of the following Contractor / representatives 

of the firms. 

[SM  	NAME OF REPRESENTATIVES / CONTRACTOR 
	

SIGNATURE 

I. M/S RAJI MUHKUMDIN SOLANGI 

-114C:f 
NOOR ARMED MEMON 

(CHAIRMEN) 
SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 
DESART PAT FEEDER CIRCLE 

SHAH NAWAZ BHUTTO 	 SUKKUR 
(MEMBER) 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
GUDU BARRAGE DIVISION 

KASHMORE 

AB UL IWJEED PANHIYAR 
MEMBER) 

ASS ANT EX: ENGINEER 
PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY SUB-DIVISION 

KANDHKOT 



JEEP PANH AR 
(MEMBER) 

ASSI ANT EX: ENGINEER 
PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY SUB-DIVISIO 

KANDHKOT 

BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORTS 

I 	NAME OF WORK:- 
• 

REHABILITATION AND RENOVATION OF IRRIGATION 

COLONY NO1 INCLUDING DRAINAGE AND ELECTRIC 

WORK. 

a 

NAME OF BIDDERS REGISTRATION 	NTN NO: ANNUAL PROVIDE AFFIDAVIT / 
WITH INCOME TURN MINIMUM UNDERTAKING 
TAX AND OVER EXPERIENCE REGARDING 

ENGINEERING FIRM NEVER 
COUNCIL BEEN BLACK 

LISTED 

MIS AMJAD TRADERS Yes Yes 	Provided 	Provided Yes 

Provided Four 	Four Provided 

Years Years 

M/S INTERNATIONAL Yes Yes Provided Provided Yes 

TRADERS Provided 	Four 	Six Years Provided 

Years 

MIS RAJI MUNKUMDIN Yes Yes Provided Provided Yes 

SOLANGI Provided 	Four 	Five Provided 

Years 	Years 

_pc 

NOOR AHMED MEMON 
(CHAIRMEN) 

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 
DESART PAT FEEDER CIRCLE 

SUKKUR 

SHAH NAWAZ BHUTTO 
(MEMBER) 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
GUDU BARRAGE DIVISION 

KASHMORE 



Office Of The Executive Enp,ineer Guilt Barrage Division 7<ashmore 

r  sc. as: 	't 

/3:2:9 	 NO: TC/G-55/ 6  

KASHMORE DATED:- )) //1/2-PLY 

I 	 !MING BIDS 

The Executive Engineer Guth' Barrage Division Kashmore invites sealed bids from 

interested Contractors / Firms who have registered with Pakistan Engineering Council Islamabad in 

eat.::tor■ C-4 for the work REHARturATioN & RENOVATION OF IRIGATION COLONY NO.1 

INCLUDING DRAINAGE AND ELEC URIC WORK DAMAGES DURING FLOOD 2010. 

(ESTIMATED COST RS: 107.590 MILLION). 

A complete set of bidding documents can be purchased by an interested eligible 

bidder on submission of a written application to the undersigned on the below mentioned address 

and upon payment of non-refundable tee of Rs: 5000/- from 10:00 A.M onward during office hours. 

The bidding documents will be available from 4.5.2015 to 19.5.2015. 

• Address: 	Office of the Executive Engineer Gudu Barrage Division Kashmore Colony No.1 
Kashmore. 
Telephone No: 0722- 671926 

All bids must be accompanied by a bid security at 2% nr bid price in shape of call deposit 

preparcd from any Scheduled Bank in favour of undersigned. 

The bidding documents will be received back on 20.5.2015 up to 1:00 P.M in the office of Superintending 

Engineer Desert Pat Feeder Circle Sukkur Barrage Colony Sukkur, and will be opened by the ProCurement 

Committee on same date %i.e.: 20.5.2015 al 2:0(1 P.M in the office of the Superintending Engineer Desert Pat 

Feeder Circle Sukkur Barrage Colour Sukkur. in presence of authorized representatives of Contractors/Firms. 

The bidders must he registered with Sindh Revenue Board as well as Pakistan Engineering 

Council Islamabad in appropriate category and holding NTN. 

It is responsibility of bidders to submit bidding documents complete in all respects. 

cr•.,  
EXE TIVE ENGINEER 

GUD 	GE DIVISION 
ICASHMORE 



a) 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER IRRIGATION GUDU BARRAGE SUKKUR 

NO:CE/GB/T/W.B - I/ 1 y 2-6 
SUKKUR DATED: /c-/ S-M015 
TEL OFF: 071-9  10181 

FAX: 071-9310182 
RES: 071-9310183 

N OTIFICATIO N:- 

In pursuance of Rule No. 7 of SPPRA Rule 2010 a Procurement 

committee is hereby constituted comprising following officers to 

evaluate the bids offered by various Contractors for executioi of works 

under Annual Development Programme 2014-15 in Gudu Barrage Division 

Kashmore in terms of the Rule No. 8 of SPPRA Rule 2010. 

1. Mr. Noor Ahmed Memon 
Superintending Engineer 
Desert Pat Feeder Circle 
Sukkur. 

2. Mr. Shah Nawaz Bhutto 
Executive Engineer 
Gudu Barrage Division 
Kashmore. 

3. Mr. Abdul Majeed Panhiyar 
Assistant Executive Engineer 
Provincial High-way Sub-Division 
Kandhkot 

Chairman 

Member 

Member 

IRSHAD ARMED MENON 
CHIEF ENGINEER 

IRRIGATION GUDU BARRAGE 
SUKKUR 

Copy f.w.cs to:- 
1. The superintending Engineer Desert Pat Feeder Circle Sukkur. 
2. e Executive Engineer Gudu Barrage Divisio 	ashmcre. 
3. The Assistant Executive Engineer Provincial High-way Sub- 

Division Kandhkot. 

(IRS 	AHMED Il ON) 
HIEF ENGINE :R 

I GATION GUDU B. 	GE 
SUKKUR 



 

C 

 



(INFIKRY-I 618/15) 

ege4 	New Spew ) ey 

  

o o V- 2o/s- 

  

      

      

       

1' 

No:TC/G-55/620 27-011-2015:-2-2.ey 

Olt" war attighsH 
1  Vi 3.01(e41CMiL 2010 .7.0-.1,4;:c ,;(:,14-.. )24 4164-21-1 

L.,11-.4.  (AC-4 „weer 	Agol 	yf fi 	dic)..)?  
%,--Itimutt h//c- or)/01.1e,i;;1111)--itiul L Jjr. ges 

deg 107.590: iv (it:2)u  

ittc; 01(.4%, (A)1,e<11 	 )17-i 
::.::,(1;jawmtf: 	Lfr t ).5000/- 	 eIS'i,  

c..04-05-2015 	 Lc et c_ L 10-0o 
19-05-2015 

11 Acit : 

A•  
 0722-671926 

-iZte,4.)CA-cb:34.1 31t)ii;-.3JI(JA' 	urA 
re 	_c_(.5,,,..•tx....:::;-:vzeioft-g.; 

	

20-05-201564it, I (` 	 01-004;,..1 20-05-2015 
it; 	 -Left iffil.tc4/.;-  S4 02-00 

_Litift. 	; 	 af;iv  ti: torn? ink) Li VZ. 04I &III del 

	

tit L r lie I Ji..15:11 	x jiff, 	nit ; 06:1, 

	

_ 	Lx(11,4:. NTN i! I Vri Li t 5 XV- 

l lie I % 	tiC—• 1.74 1A 'tit:- jib,* ; oec) (del ) 

-)1;4 I  4:21 I 	 jX100 • •• ( ;PL 9) 

CT> 

© Jang Newspaper 



 

0 

a. 
C 

2 E 
N 
> 

a- 

0 

0 

I 

00 
Z  
5 r 
0. VI 
Z
tal 
• 0 
ta, 
CC 

‘71 

D 
V 

IX 

• 

W  

...I 

▪  

2 

Z to 
Z D  

Q CI 

w 

FI
N

A
N

C
IA

L 
Y

E
A

R
 2

01
4-

15
 

• 
LL 

'0 

C 0 
LL 

C 
0 

.00 

0 
0 u. 
a; 

ct 
NC 

O in to 

42 71  

E 
• L.)  C 
o 

r4 

0 
3 o  c c 0 
00 00 

_ 

N  
O viN 
r: 
0 
N 

ea'  
0 

00- 
0 
-0 

-c 

.c 

o C 

 C C 3 
O 

2 
aa 
0 

E 

.c 2 
t E 	at 141 

c 4-1 
4,40210.4.0 

4- 2 0 -4 1•41 
/44 

tr, 
• o 

V 
E 

• F'. 

ai 
Z.  2 aqq 

 
0.4 
3 a C g 

C 
C 
O E • 40, 
c 4-1 in 0 
0 
a/ 044- 

0 
O z Z o.  ▪ O 

0 

p. 

2 g 
> 

Co
ns

tr
u c

tio
n  

of
 

0 
• 
rh 

an 
0 



E 

• 
E 0.0 
7 1.0 
O 
a. 
O 
Da 

E 

t E 
to 0  

O.  

t 

0 

O t 
C o 

• 

 E 
t 3  
N0 

O 

• 

0-  
• 

• 0 
O z 

• 

• 

I 

!II 	I' 

Se
pt

e
m

b
er

 	
2
0
14

 t
o

 	
Ja

nu
ar

y 	
M

ar
ch

 I 
2
0
14

 	
D

ec
em

b
er

 	
20

15
 t

o
 	

2
0

1
5

 to
  

I 	
I 

I 	
20

14
 	

M
ar

ch
 	

Ju
n

e  
20

1
5

 ,
  2

0
1

5
 ,

  

o Y V a- a- 

a- 3. V V a- 

o z 

1
 	

R
A

IS
IN

G
 &

 	
V

ar
io

us
 	

V
ar

io
u

s 	
57

.0
29

 	
0 	

N
o

rm
al

 /
 	

Th
ro

ug
h

 N
IT

 N
o

 	
N

o
  

ST
R

EN
G

TH
E

N
IN

G
 	

It
e m

s 	
It

em
s 	

E
m

er
ge

nt
 	

R
at

e  
C

on
tr

ac
t  

A
LO

N
G

 U
/S

 R
IG

H
T 	

i 	
PS

D
P 	

1  
M

A
R

G
IN

A
L 

B
U

N
D

 	
th

ro
ug

h
 	

I  
FR

O
M

 M
IL

E
 0
/0

 TO
 	

FF
C

  
5
/4

 &
 U

/S
  R

IG
H

T 	
Is

la
m

ab
ad

 
SP

U
R

 M
IL
E

 0
/0

 T
O

 3
/ 0

 
 

 G
o
P

 
 

z o  

0 z 

Th
ro

u
gh

 N
IT

 N
o

  
R

at
e
  C

on
tr

ac
t  

5.
00

0 	
A

D
P

 G
o S

 	
Th

ro
u

gh
 N
IT

 
R

at
e
  C

on
tr

ac
t 

1 	
2 	

R
AI

S
IN

G
 &

 	
V

ar
io

us
 	

V
ar

io
us

 	
38

7.
40

1
 	

0 	
U

nd
er

  
ST

R
EN

G
TH

E
N

IN
G

 A
N

D
 It
em

s 	
1  I

te
m

s 	
1  I 	

FE
RP

 G
o S

 
ST

O
N

E
 P

I T
C

H
IN

G
 

' A
LO

N
G

 D
/S

  R
.M

 	
I 	

,  
B

U
N

D
 F

R
O

M
 M

IL
E

 0
/0

  
, 	

.  
TO

  9
/0

.  
 	

• 

4
/1

2
1
1
  

i D
es

il
tin

g
  a

lo
ng

 	
V

ar
io

us
 	

V
ar

io
us

 	
80

0.
03

1
 ' 

B
.S

.F
ee

d
er

 	
It

e m
s 	

1 / I
te

m
s  

R
D

-0
 t

o
  4

5
. 0

 
 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14

